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College Acceptances

56 graduates received 260 documented acceptances to 121 unique colleges and universities. 45% went out of state, and they
celebrated 9 recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:

School

Stanford University
University of Chicago
University of North Carolina
Dartmouth College

Tufts University

Carnegie Mellon (2)
University of Virginia

King's College of London

Acceptance Rate
4.3%

6.7%

8.2% out of state
8.7%

10%

11%

13% out of state
13%

School

Boston University (2)
Georgetown University
University of Michigan (2)
Emory University
University of Miami (3)
University of Georgia
University of Florida (6)

Acceptance Rate
14%

15%

17%

17%

19%

20-25% out of state
23%

82 graduates received 321 documented acceptances to 135 unique colleges and universities. 40% went out of state, and they
celebrated 7 recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:

School

Brown University
Northeastern University (3)
University of North Carolina (2)
Northwestern University
Swarthmore College
UC-Berkeley (2)

Emory University

Colgate University

Acceptance Rate
5%

7%

8.2% out of state
9%

9.2%

11.4%

11.5%

11.5%

School

Georgetown University (2)

Georgia Tech (2)

Tulane University
University of Georgia
Villanova University
Skidmore College
University of Florida (13)

Acceptance Rate
12%

12% out of state
13%

20%

22.5%

26%

30%

58 graduates received 270 documented acceptances to 105 unique colleges and universities. 47% went out of state, and they
celebrated 7 recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:
School

Duke University
Northeastern University
Rice University

University of Texas
University of North Carolina
Emory University

Stséif)th%%’s

Episcopal School

Acceptance Rate
6.2%

6.7%

8.5%

9-10% out of state
10% out of state
18.5%
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School

Carleton College
Boston University
University of Florida (7)
Trinity University
American University
Pepperdine University

Acceptance Rate
19%

20%

31%

29-32%

31%

32%

o



