SAINT STEPHEN'S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL

College Acceptances BY THE NUMBERS

CLASS OF 2024

56 graduates received **260** documented acceptances to **121** unique colleges and universities. **45%** went out of state, and they celebrated **9** recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:

School	Acceptance Rate	School	Acceptance Rate
Stanford University	4.3%	Boston University (2)	14%
University of Chicago	6.7%	Georgetown University	15%
University of North Carolina	8.2% out of state	University of Michigan (2)	17%
Dartmouth College	8.7%	Emory University	17%
Tufts University	10%	University of Miami (3)	19%
Carnegie Mellon (2)	11%	University of Georgia	20-25% out of state
University of Virginia	13% out of state	University of Florida (6)	23%
King's College of London	13%		

CLASS OF 2023

82 graduates received **321** documented acceptances to **135** unique colleges and universities. **40%** went out of state, and they celebrated **7** recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:

School	Acceptance Rate	School	Acceptance Rate
Brown University	5%	Georgetown University (2)	12%
Northeastern University (3)	7%	Georgia Tech (2)	12% out of state
University of North Carolina (2)	8.2% out of state	Tulane University	13%
Northwestern University	9%	University of Georgia	20%
Swarthmore College	9.2%	Villanova University	22.5%
UC-Berkeley (2)	11.4%	Skidmore College	26%
Emory University	11.5%	University of Florida (13)	30%
Colgate University	11.5%		

CLASS OF 2022

58 graduates received **270** documented acceptances to **105** unique colleges and universities. **47%** went out of state, and they celebrated **7** recruited collegiate athletes.

Notable Acceptances:

School	Acceptance Rate	School	Acceptance Rate
Duke University	6.2%	Carleton College	19%
Northeastern University	6.7%	Boston University	20%
Rice University	8.5%	University of Florida (7)	31%
University of Texas	9-10% out of state	Trinity University	29-32%
University of North Carolina	10% out of state	American University	31%
Emory University	18.5%	Pepperdine University	32%



